5.	 Remuneration proposed : The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th May, 2016 approved the 
terms of remuneration for the period from 1st April 2016 to 31st March, 2019 as under:

a. 	 Salary:                          

` 5,21,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs Twenty One Thousand only) per month with annual increments of 15% effective from 
1st April each year.

b.  	 Perquisites  & Allowances : 

In addition to the salary, Mrs. Vakil shall also be entitled to perquisites and allowances like Free of cost furnished 
accommodation or house rent allowance in lieu  thereof,  together with reimbursement  of expenses  or allowances for